

**Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log  
- Reply Extract**

<b>File reference</b>	W21FOI386
<b>Key words</b>	Days Under Black Alert 2018 - 2021
<b>Date of release</b>	18/11/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

**You asked**

**I am making a Freedom of Information request. Please can you tell me:**

**How many days were your trust hospitals under black alert for the years of 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021 (up to most recent records)?**

<b>OPEL Status</b>	<b>2018</b>	<b>2019</b>	<b>2020</b>	<b>Jan - Oct 2021</b>
OPEL 1 - 3	298	238	289	115
OPEL 4 (Black Alert)	67	127	77	189

**If data is held, please state which hospitals were affected and how long each hospital was affected?**

The data provided above is for University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust's main site – Derriford Hospital.

**Attachments included:** No